

TOWN COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

DATE: November 19, 2024

FROM: Kirk Riggs, Acting Town Administrator / Chief of Police

AGENDA ITEM: Consider approval of a Resolution authorizing the Bank Account Signatories for the

Town of Bartonville bank accounts at Independent Financial Bank.

SUMMARY:

Resolution to update Bank Account Signatories for the Town of Bartonville bank accounts.

FISCAL INFORMATION: N/A

RECOMMENDED MOTION OR ACTION:

Move to approve a Resolution authorizing the Bank Account Signatories for the Town of Bartonville bank accounts at Independent Financial Bank.

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution authorizing the Bank Account Signatories